only the portion derived from or connected with New York sources of such partner's distributive

share of items of partnership income, gain, loss and deduction entering into his federal adjusted

gross income, as such portion shall be determined under regulations of the tax commission

consistent with applicable rules of section six hundred thirty-two."  Former section

632(b)(1)(B), insofar as is relevant here, states:  "[i]tems of income, gain, loss and deduction

derived from or connected with New York sources shall be those items attributable to:  ...a

business, trade, profession or occupation carried on in this state."  Pursuant to Administrative